

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8454/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in WP No. 30587/2021 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

SRIRAM GANGAJAMUNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68747/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-06-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11th July, 2022.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)