

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29653/2024

[Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in WP(PIL) No. 126/2021 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

MD. HAYATH UDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.269726/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 17-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zain Haider, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rashtravara, Adv.
Ms. Shangun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with SLP (Civil) No. 8454 of 2022.

List on 19.03.2025.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR